MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT

Kingfish Boat Ramp Seawall MC
SUBJECT Repair, 752 Manatee Ave., DATE POSTED DS
Holmes Beach, FL 34217 CC
PURCHASING . DATE CONTRACT
Olga Valcich, CPPB
RERRESENRATVES £yt 3055 SHALL BE AWARDED o . days after the date Posted
DEPARTMENT Parks and Natural Resources, BN = RN G Sl
g DEFERRED . )
Alan LaiHipp Delay in project

Olga Valcich, CPPB, Contr.

AUTHORIZED BY Specialist
SOLICITATION DATE

RFQ17-14140V October 2..' 2017 ‘

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

Notice of Intent to Award Request for Quotation for Kingfish Boat Ramp Seawall Repair, 752 Manatee
Ave., Holmes Beach, FL to the lowest, responsive and responsible quoter, Abbotts Construction, Nokomis,
FL for a total quote of $70,350.00 based on a completion time of 90 calendar days.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.

Manatee County Code of Laws

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

e The Work consists of furnishing all labor, materials and equipment necessary for the repair and
installation of 558+/-Linear Feet of Seawall at the Kingfish Boat Ramp located at 752 Manatee

Avenue, Holmes Beach, FL

e Appropriate Quote procedures were followed. Notice of Quote availability was directly solicited to
fourteen (14) quoters and solicited on Mymanatee.org.

o Five (5) quotation replies were received. Please refer to the attached quote tabulation for the

breakdown of quotes.

¢ On September 28 and October 9, 2017 a recommendation ws received from Natural Resources
recommending award to Abbotts Construction, Nokomis, FL for a total quote of $70,350.00 based
on a completion time of 90 calendar days.

Florida Boating
Improvement Program
Fund — Boat Ramp

e Department .
. Repairs / 1480002801 /
ATTACHMENTS  Recommendation FUNDING SOURCE 534000,
{List in order of attached) e« Tabulation {Acct Number & Name) I Funds Verified
N/A

COST §70,350.00




752 Manatee Avenue, Holmes Beach,

RFQ17-14140V, Quote Tabulation
Kingfish Boat Ramp Seawall Repair

FL (Yellow Highligted !tems have been co

_.322_ in

ccordance with Page A-10, Mathematical Errors)

el L TR

ST SR | IR, - TR T B (S R e D, PR s
] Abbott Construction Duncan Seawall Premiar Corrosion - Marine Contracting
Quote based on a completion 3508 Laurel Rd, East Dock & Boat Lift LLG Protection Services, inc. 45%_”«:“%“”, e Group, Inc
time of 90 caiendar days Nokomis, FL Sarasota, FL Tampa, FL ' Punta Gorda, FL
Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended

Itam No. Line ltam Qiy | Units Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Price
1 (MoblizationDemobitzation | 1 [ 1S} $5725.00| §572500| $2500.00| $2500.00| $8.30000| $8,30000| $2000000] s2000000] sso0000]  $8000.00
2 1 lis| $250000| $2.500.00 $700.00 $700.00| $11590.00 | $11,590.00] $10,000.00| $10000.00| $2.00000| $2,000.00

$1,500.00{  $1,500.00 $450.00 $450.00]  $3.12000] _$3.12000] _ $500000| $5,00000] $2,00000] $2.00000

= ——— - e r————

Repair A {Cap Replacement) $250.00 | $16,000.00 $355.10 | $22,726.40 $227.00 | $14,528.00 $250.00 /| $16,000.00 $500.00 | $32,000.00
§ _ |Repair B {Secondary Anchor | 11 EA $1.000.00 |  $11,000.00 $833.00 $9,163.00 $1,350.00 | $14,850.00 $1,300.00 |  $14,300.00 $1,500.00 |  $16,500.00
8 |Repair C (Vinyl Sheet) 3 EA $750.00 $2,250.00 $1,476.00 $4,428.00 $1,200.00 $3,600.00 m.m.moo.oo $7,500.00 $3,000.00 $9,000.00
7 __|Repair D (Seal Crack) 172 | LF $25.00 $4,300.00 $82.90 | §14,258.80 $18.00 $3,096.00 $100.00 [ $17,200.00 $225.00 | $38,700.00
Wellpoint Drain installation | 37 | EA $250.00 $9,250.00 $95.00 $3,515.00 $225.00 $8,325.00 $125.00 $4,625.00 |  $200.00 $7,400.00

8__IRopairB (Secondaryanchor | 3 | ea|  $1,000.00{ $3,000.00 $833.00 |  $2499.00] $1.35000{ $4,050.00 130000  g3900.00]  $1,500.00{  $4,500.00
10 | Rapair D (Seal Crack) 9 | LF $25.00 |  $2,475.00 $82.90|  $8,207.10 $18.00|  $1,782.00 100001 g9 900,00 $22500 | $22.275.00
11__[Welipoint Draiin Installation | 36 | EA $250.00|  $9,000.00 $95.00 |  $3.420.00 $225.00 |  $8,100.00 12500 | ¢4 500.00 $200.00 |  $7.200.00
$67,000.00 $71,867.30 $81,341.00 $112,925.00 $149,575.00

5% $3,350.00 $3,503.37 $4,067.05 $5,646.25 $7,478.75

$70,350.00 $75,460.67 $85,408.05 $118,671.25 $157,053.75




QUOTE TABULATION

FOR
RFQ17-14140V

Kingfish Boat Ramp Seawal! Repair, 752 Manatee Avenue, Holmes Beach, FL
Quate basad on a completion time of 90 Calendar Days

£ 27400
PPB, Contract Specialist, Procurement Date
REVIEWED BY: O%&wa\m 7. Fealzn 10-9-2017
%.%_. . Foster, P.IE., (Engineer of Record)

Date
REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY: @»\ q&? . @N_ 2£f 201 F
Alan LaiHipp, Envfronmental Program r

Pagm2oi2



%a Valcich

A — U
From: Alan LaiHipp
Sent: Thursday, September 28, 2017 426 PM
To: Olga Valcich; Joe Foster
Ce: Jayne Roberts; Chris Daley
Subject: RE: RFQ17-14140V, Kingfish Boat Ramp Seawall Repair, Holmes Beach, FL / Req No.
R0O66415
Attachments: DOCO83.PDF

Olga,

Attached please find signed tabulation. Based on the responses, | recomimend the project be awarded to Abbott’s
Construction.

Thank you

Alan Lai Hipp

Environmental Program Manager, Marine Resources
Manatee County Parks and Natural Resources Department
5502 339 Ave. Dr. W.

Bradenton, FL 34209

Office: (941) 748-4501 x 6008

Cell: (941) 737-0251

From: Olga Valcich

Sent: Wednesday, September 27, 2017 2:13 PM

To: Alan LaiHipp; loe Foster

Cc: Jayne Roberts; Chris Daley

Subject: RFQ17-14140V, Kingfish Boat Ramp Seawall Repair, Holmes Beach, FL / Req No. R066415

Alan / loe:
Good afternoon. Attached please find the completed tabulation for the above project.

The highlighted items have been corrected in accordance with Article titled Mathematical Errors, Page A-10 of the
Request for Quotation.

| am also attaching the actual replies to the RFQ. Please review / sign, as required and provide the recommendation to
award this project.

Quote Offers Total: Abbott Construction $70,350.00

Quote Offers Total: Duncan Seawall $75,460.67

Quote Offers Total: Premier Corrosion $85,408.05 (Mathematical errors corrected. Quote submitted read:
594,899.00)

Quote Offers Total: Tampa Bay Marine, Inc. $118,571.25 {Mathematical errors corrected).

Quote Offers Total: Marine Contracting $157,053.75

Westra Construction submitted a No Quote.



Olga Valcich, CPPB

Contract Specialist
Olga.valcich@mymanatee.org

941-749-3055

Financial Management / Procurement Division
Manatee County Government

1112 Manatee Avenue West, Suite 803
Bradenton, FL 34205

R Re &zwtrwiai
}EG

7 =i I"m&tmm
2017 Award Winner 3,
s T -




fw o/ FOSTER
.—— CONSLIERNG

4!

PO. Box 7370, 5t. Petersburg, FL 33734 » 727-821-1949

October 9, 2017

Sent via Email
Manatee County Government
Attn: Olga Valcich, CPPB
1112 Manatee Avenue West, Suite 803
Bradenton, FL 34205

RE: Kingfish Boat Ramp Seawall Repair, RFQ 17-14140V — Recommendation to Award

Dear Ms. Valcich,

Abott Construction is a reputable local marine contractor and has the necessary resources to
complete the above referenced project. For these reasons, we recommend approval of this
contract with Abott Construction.

If there are any questions, please call.

Sincerely,
Foster Consulting

%«,«f 7. Foatan

Joseph T. Foster, P.E.

Principal

FL Lic No. 79708

NJ Lic No. 24GE05181200
DE Lic No. 18618



